
Grinnell College (0-1,0-0 Midwest) -vs- Coe (1-0,0-0 American)
11/09/19 at Cedar Rapids, Iowa

 
 

 
 
Grinnell College 101

Coe 117

Date: 11/09/19
Time: 3 pm
Attendance: 249
Site: Cedar Rapids, Iowa

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Grinnell College 44 57 101
Coe 56 61 117

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Hannes Kogelnik * 17 4-13 3-8 3-4 2-1 3 2 1 5 0 1 14
44 Brad Geiman * 15 3-5 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 2 0 7
10 Zack Stice * 16 2-6 1-5 1-1 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
13 Aiden Gilbert * 11 2-5 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 4 0 3 0 2 5
15 Noah Bumanglag * 14 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 4 3 0 2 2
11 Jake Benhart 13 6-8 2-3 5-7 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 19
4 Jackson Qualley 16 6-21 3-12 2-2 1-5 6 2 2 4 1 0 17
21 Patrick Simms 17 5-13 1-5 1-2 1-1 2 2 2 4 0 4 12
22 Tyler Grumhaus 18 2-3 0-1 2-3 3-2 5 1 1 1 0 0 6
12 Christian Brookens 10 2-4 1-1 1-1 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 1 6
23 Will Dubow 16 1-2 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 4 1 2 1 1 3
25 Dawson Keller 6 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
33 Morgan Walser 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
5 Brady Vest 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
3 Jackson Breshears 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
24 Anthony Gulve 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
54 Tommy Smith 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-87 12-39 19-27 16-20 36 29 14 28 4 13 101

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 35-87   40.2 % 12-39   30.8 % 19-27   70.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Austin Roth * 23 11-15 0-0 6-7 0-6 6 4 3 2 2 1 28
12 Jacob Robertson * 25 9-14 0-0 2-4 2-4 6 3 3 0 1 1 20
5 Tommy Hook * 22 6-7 0-0 3-4 2-2 4 2 4 1 0 3 15
3 Adam McDermott * 29 2-5 0-2 5-6 0-0 0 4 5 4 0 0 9
1 Josh Schmitt * 26 0-1 0-0 4-6 0-5 5 1 7 4 0 1 4
21 Ray Thrapp 15 9-12 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 4 2 1 1 0 18
11 Greg Hall 15 5-6 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 3 12
30 Sam Auen 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
2 Zach Niemeyer 16 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
22 Jake Eilers 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 1 1 0 2
4 Ivan Morrow 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
31 Dom Robertson 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
24 TJ Kaufmann 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 46-72 0-3 25-33 8-28 36 22 30 21 5 10 117

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 46-72   63.9 % 0-3   0.0 % 25-33   75.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Grinnell College 44

Coe 56

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Hannes Kogelnik 8 2-6 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 0 6
44 Brad Geiman 8 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 2 0 5
10 Zack Stice 8 1-3 0-2 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
13 Aiden Gilbert 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 2 0 0 0
15 Noah Bumanglag 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 1 0
11 Jake Benhart 7 3-4 0-1 3-5 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 9
4 Jackson Qualley 8 1-10 1-6 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 2 1 0 3
21 Patrick Simms 8 1-6 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 2 3
22 Tyler Grumhaus 8 2-3 0-1 1-1 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
12 Christian Brookens 5 2-3 1-1 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 6
23 Will Dubow 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 1 1 2
25 Dawson Keller 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Morgan Walser 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
5 Brady Vest 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
3 Jackson Breshears 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Anthony Gulve 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
54 Tommy Smith 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 35-87 12-39 19-27 16-20 36 29 14 28 4 13 101
36.6 % 23.5 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Austin Roth 12 9-13 0-0 5-5 0-2 2 1 0 1 2 1 23
12 Jacob Robertson 10 1-4 0-0 0-1 2-0 2 2 3 0 1 1 2
5 Tommy Hook 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
3 Adam McDermott 14 0-2 0-2 3-4 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
1 Josh Schmitt 13 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 0 3
21 Ray Thrapp 6 4-6 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 0 1 0 8
11 Greg Hall 7 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 6
30 Sam Auen 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
2 Zach Niemeyer 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jake Eilers 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 1 0 0
4 Ivan Morrow 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
31 Dom Robertson 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
24 TJ Kaufmann 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 46-72 0-3 25-33 8-28 36 22 30 21 5 10 117
55.3 % 0.0 % 77.8 %



Second Half Box Score
Grinnell College 57

Coe 61

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Hannes Kogelnik 9 2-7 2-6 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 1 8
44 Brad Geiman 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Zack Stice 8 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
13 Aiden Gilbert 7 2-5 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 5
15 Noah Bumanglag 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 2
11 Jake Benhart 6 3-4 2-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10
4 Jackson Qualley 8 5-11 2-6 2-2 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 0 14
21 Patrick Simms 9 4-7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 2 9
22 Tyler Grumhaus 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
12 Christian Brookens 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 Will Dubow 9 0-1 0-0 1-2 3-4 7 1 1 1 0 0 1
25 Dawson Keller 3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
33 Morgan Walser 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Brady Vest 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jackson Breshears 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
24 Anthony Gulve 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Tommy Smith 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 35-87 12-39 19-27 16-20 36 29 14 28 4 13 101
43.5 % 36.4 % 69.2 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Austin Roth 11 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 3 3 1 0 0 5
12 Jacob Robertson 15 8-10 0-0 2-3 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 18
5 Tommy Hook 13 4-4 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 3 11
3 Adam McDermott 15 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 4 3 0 0 6
1 Josh Schmitt 13 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 0 4 2 0 1 1
21 Ray Thrapp 9 5-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 10
11 Greg Hall 8 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 2 6
30 Sam Auen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Zach Niemeyer 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
22 Jake Eilers 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
4 Ivan Morrow 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Dom Robertson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 TJ Kaufmann 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 200 46-72 0-3 25-33 8-28 36 22 30 21 5 10 117
73.5 % NaN 73.3 %


